
'l-fl«fm<PR'/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
~~fct'J.fllT/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

f<rn»r~~~~~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
mfur~ ~afOT~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

f.il1fuT ~ Jf:FafOT WWT-~f21~1Q/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
fd~CI~Cilj'{SOI/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 22/ (£Pl-;r;f./Ph. No.0471 -2565669 I 2565726). 

f-f3Ftm ~ '@ WRTINOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

MM#10 

~I Dt. 06.03.2024 

'l-fT«f $' ~ Ci?l3ffi ~ Flli'!RIRSlCi m $' ~ ~-~ ~ .31l'ie!l~'i 11G 'GX f."lf21~1Q ~ qft 'Gl"Rfi ~I On behalf of the President of India, 
online item rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following works. 

-w.~. fcl"<Rur/Description ~/Details 
Sl. (1) (2) 
No. 
1. ~ Cf5T ~/Title of work tfr31mfr ~. cfr~, eli Q {i Nl ft~ ~~ ~I ci>l Q {i Q {i ft~ ~ C!il~ft"'IQCR Q i.>l, ~ ~-

~ Wt:r 1 ' ~r cnftidf m c=rm *sR Cfilff ~ tT-261 ~ q;J:ffi ~. 3 ~ ~ q;n:T c=rm _., 

~ ~ m I Electrical works for Sewage Vii"~ 31cfol ~ 3T::il' ~ 1 q 2 ~ tii"Cfi %IT 
.;) 

f."llj~Oil Cf1T ~lcrtiC1{0J 
treatment plant, dish washing area & store room 
at VRC canteen, VRC, VSSC. I Electrical works in room No. 3 at HTCML, 

bldg. No. T-261 & relocation of exhaust fan 
controls in high bay 1 & 2 of HIP bldg. at 
TERLS, VSSC. 

2. ~-~~'ft./ E-Tender fc1l{'{i l{'{"l:Jl/:Jll{SOJ\lftt~03/39/2023-24 fc1l{'{i l{'{"l :al!:all{SO! \lft/~02/58/2023-24 
Notice No. ~ 06.03.2024 ~ 06.03.2024 

VSSC/CMG/E03/39/2023-24 Dated 06.03.2024 VSSC/CMG/E02/58/2023-24 Dated 06.03.2024 
3. ~ ~ <ft iJl .31 jSO!IFlCi 'ffiTRf/ ~1.51 ~/Lakhs ~0.99 ~/Lakhs 

Estimate cost put to tender 

4. ~1iXT~CI?IfdfZr 3 (CiR!Three) ~/months 2 (~/Two) ~/months 
Period of completion 

5. ~\ifm~(~) ~.020.00 ~1,980.00 

Earnest money deposit (EMD) 

\51 \3 'i 1:11 \5 ~CI?I~/ Period for mat 'tll~Cf?'{OI I Bid clarifications: f.ifcmJ{f Cl?l mft<f I Receipt of f.ifcmJ{f em ~ I Opening 
downloading: ~ 07.03.2024, 10.00 ~ 08.03.2024, 9.00 ~/hrs. tenders:~ 18.03.2024 em of tenders: ~ 20.03.2024 
~/hrs. ~/ to ~ 14.03.2024, 23.00 ~Ito ~ 15.03.2024, 12.00 23.00 ~/hrs. em 15.00 ~/hrs. 
~/hrs. ~/hrs. 

.. 



2. ~ ~ 'lfiTT ~~~~I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering:-
~ q:;) ~;JR!ffiia :mn q:;) ~ ~ irlf I The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

w-. ~. 
Sl. No. 

T!,la . 

;frc:l 
Note: 

Gfilb. 

JfHci\'$ I Eligibility Criteria 

. I'HtlC"ftCfHDI $t ~ fCrRT ~ ~ 
q:;) ~ Qlqcm~ mrn ~ CllSIT ~ cnm ~ 
\3Fffiffiidl'j*i l{ "Cf5TtiT q:;) 'tidllSI\Jl""l¢ ~ ~ ~ 
fcpQr \JfRf ~I 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 
i. cfR ~ ~. ~ ~ q5t "ffiTlCf ~ 
"ffiTRf ~ 40% ~ "Cf)l1 ";f m!Three similar works 
each costing not less than 40% of the estimated 
cost (tiT/or) 
ii. eft ~ ~. ~ ~ q5t "ffiTlCf ~ 
"ffiTlCf ~ 60%~ Cf)11 ";f mnwo similar works each 
costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost 
(tiT/or) 
iii. T!,CP ~ ~. ~ "ffiTlCf ~ "ffiTlCf ~ 
80% ~ Cf)11 ";f mlone similar work costing not 
less than80% of the estimated cost. 

i. mCf5l!f~~~~~~qd1ctHDII 

JrJfTOT I 
Documentary proof for the 

eligibility 
~ ~ ~fct;-qr~ I To be 

scanned & uploaded) 

i) ~(f~ ~~ 
~ ~ "Gl"ftt ~ I>IJ:IIDIQ:;j $t 
I>IAIRlld -md-1 
Work orders and completion 
certificates issued by the authority 
concerned to establish work 
experience. 

ii) f.1uft "4lfbiT &m "GJ"Ttt m "ct5t ~ 
I>IJ:IIDIQ:;j ~ mzr eld1Q*i I>IJ:IIDIQ:;j (W"d" 
~~~) ~ ~'ilillfBQI 
Completion certificates for works 
issued by Private parties shall be 
supported by TDS {Tax Deducted at 
Source) certificates. 

Similar works shall mean electrification of building. 

ii. fcl;"TJ. 1lT!, <PT ~. ~ cll'&lfcl¢ ~ ~ 7% IDa $t "*ll"t.CRUT ~ cil~l'd-tl 
~ ~ crcfJ::rR "ffiTlCf ~ (fCf) m- \JfRf ~. ~ TTURT tm<f m1T{(f ffl "ct5t fCrRT ~ 
M ~ ~:~~d)Cf){OI q5t ~ fc1Rr (fCf) q5t "\jj"fQ" I 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated 
from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. "\311-"c:tRR ~~'ti~Cffi \3"W1 ~ ~ ~ ¢1~ fRm ~ "4ffiflll"£(."[li¢'i ~faT!, c:frn:r ~ irTI 1 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility I 
evaluation. 

·~faT!. ffi111 Applicable only ~ ~ ~ 4\lftct>{DI ~ q;'t 
for Maintenance contract works - ~ "d"~ IDa I Copies of PF and ESI 
~ ~ cj\Jllq?{DI ~~I Should have PF registration certificates. 
and ESI registration. 



~/c. ~ ~"ffi11: 
Applicable for electrical works only : 
G~'Jeftq;Cif~-qro~m~~~&rn 
"\5l'Rt ~ crf <1~ ~ {r<ll01cM 25 kW) ~ ~tf 

" ~~Fcl~lct>lx e11~:i'l~~~~ 
The bidder shall possess valid electrical 
contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category {Minimum 25 kW) issued by Central 
or State Electricity Authority. 

tf fct?jCf ~Rl~IC$1x ~ Cf5T 
t;lJ"llfUI<'l -m=<1' I Certified copy of valid 
electrical contractor's license. 

3. f.1fcm ~ if ci\Jft cpCi cr~ f.ifcm ~ ~ cpr ~ 'Cf)X f.ifcm ~t<'lla\?1 
www.tenderwizard.iniiSRO "liT www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO acil*li~C:: ~ sl\3'idls f<V<:rr 'GfT ~ 
~I ffiWc'fT cjGftq;x 01 "ciff "ii@iiT \3 q qCf<'l 8 ciltli~C:: "ifci1iif{ 11{ ~ I {.ire<)~~~~~ mffi 
~~ Rlftles em~~~ 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.iniiSRO or 
www.tenderwizard.comiiSRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing 
fee. The procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender 
processing fee is payable to Mls ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. f.1fcm ~'«'11 a'?i'i em s 1\3 '""~ens ~ ~ ~ Pl ru ~~ ct> 1 x em ~ WTR if 'Qf;l ~ if Ul'TQTIT 1 Pl fcl ~~ ct> 1x 
&rn ~ ~ ~ ~t<'lla\?1 'ffitfmct ~'l-fTll &rn tlCQirq<'l ~ ~~ "flft lflm Tf<TI fct? -a- 311C1S<l:Jct><'11 
cml@~~~m~~em~f<V<:rr~l 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification 
subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) f.ifcm-* ~ m~ \3qgCf<1 ~ 1 if Fclfrlfe:~ ~ ~ ~ ~ \5l1"lT ~. l1iTf nftc; \Jfl"lT 1 ~ \JP1T 
• I~~. dlQtJQ*l~. ~. Fdx>C11C1Wl"l- 695 022 ~-;:m:T"Q"X"~ 31j~<'1 ~&rn"\5l'Rt 
~ ~ (<!1') ~ 31~<'1 ~ &rn "\5l'Rt ~ 1lTffi ~~if \Jfl"lT ~~I ~ \Jfl"lT ~. 
f.ifcm 'WC{f ~ Cf5T ~ ~ ~ 180 ~ (!(t) l1Pl Wft I "fift ~. M ~~if ~ \5ITCft ~ m 
~'*em~~~ 'iC$d1C$x01 f<V<:rr ~ ~ ~ frlfcl~lct>l-<l' ~ ~ ~ q5t ~ 
fcl:'l-WT &rn ~I ~8Qt'ffrlct> ~if Cf5T ~I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 
(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DD is 
furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMD for 
unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I electronically by the Department. 
b) f.ifcm 'ffiTRf I~ if WC CfJT ~ ct>x~C118 QJ"lQtlQJi{ ~em QJ"lQtlQJi{ \3£lTrr .JITmx ~I 
~ ~ cj\Jft($xOI ~l"l10iq5j "liT 1tl"ffi \3£lTrf ~ (~~) I ~ 'QCf ml"l' \3£lTrf 'iSlli 
~~)tcPtR 'iSlli 1 ~ ~ \3£lTrr JIT<Wr (~~) 1 M~?PLR ~ ~ Pl~S<IIeJl:l m 
Ql"lQtlQl"l{~&rn~'Cf))"{ J.Fqf.icm<:r&rn"\5l'Rt cj~C$xOI ~l"l10 1 q51 ~~~~~I 
~l"ll 01 q51 ~ Cf5T f.1mf ~ I %l{ 1Tt f.1mf fdfil (!(t) ~tf ~~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board 
{KVIB) I Coir Board I National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of 
Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The 
memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. \3qgCf<1 ~ 1 if FciPlfe:~ ~ fdfil J{R ~ "Q"X" \jq ~trR. f.imur ~ Jf:FafUT ~'l-WT -~. 
dlQtlQtl~. Tim~ Cf)ll:Jfell:l if frlfci~IQ M~l 
Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 
above. 



7. a) ~ Cf>T ~ Wt.R, ~ ~ "$t f.n:ffi fdt"tr ~~em !JT ~ ~. \jq ~ijR, f.iBfur ~ 
~&fUT ~lfflT. ~. cflQ~lHlBl._~ it> ct>ltlfultl ~. "G@ OCP m ~. ~ 1 ~~em~ 
~. ~ ~ ~ ~~ ~ ~ ~ "$t f.1l:Rr ~ JiR w:n:r em m m ~ ~~ ~ 
mt:(f 1@ ~ "Gf1Cfi ~ill~ em~ & tR ~ fcpqr ~ 1 

Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 
b)~ "ffilffi~ ~we Cf>T -zy:rr Cf>'{~cll8 Ql""lQ~Ql""lt ~em QJ4Q~Ql1{ ~-3fT~ WTR I 
~ WTR q\;ft(f)'{DI !:ll11DI4?l !JT 4\lftct>'{DI !:ll11DI4?l \3;tR ~ 5~) ~ '«RIC11"j~l'{ J.t"j!:llOllfUIC1 ~ ~ 
~~~I \34gCR1 ~/!:llOJIDI4?l "$t ~ ~ \jq ~ijR f.iiifur ~ J.t"¥afUT ~'l.flTT-~, 
cfl Q~ Q~ Bl. E. . Rl'<' Cl o1 C1lf<l1 it> ct> 1 tl ft~ tl if ~ ~ "$t f.1l:Rr fdfti em (f~ ~ tR m ~ ~ 
~ ~ 1 ~ ~ ~ "$t f.1rrcf f<1ftr em~~ tR m ~ ~ ~ m=d" mt{f ~ m-cft 
~mmmt tR~~em~~~~ 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard 
copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
or registration certificate as indicated in para S(b) above. The hard copy of above 
memorandum I certificate shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

8. ~ ~ "$t ~ f<1ftr "ct>) ~ ~~ ~ ~ Cf5'{~Cll8 PJf<l~ICf51'{l. "$t C1ct>rftCf>1 ~ CllfUI~ct> 
M ~~~ C1Cf54lct>'1 ~ CllfUI~Cf5 M ~ \5JRtR 3fl-il~oow tl{ftliCf5"1 fctm:~1 
C1 ct> ;:fl ct>1 ~ Cll fUI ~(f) M it> J{fQ ict> "1 it> ~. P!RI ~I ct> I'{ ~ ~ fctro: TTQ" ~«11~ 'ttl. Cf>T ~ ~ 
~ frRl&fUT ~ ~ 1 ~ tiT!JT 1JlTI ~ Cf>T{ ~ <Tin:Rrr l11"1d'$· em :lXl ~~ill~~ "iRUT ~ 
J.t~Cf)l'{ "ct>X eft~~~~ em 3fT1l "ct>'t ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~~ ~ ileft. ~ 
fciRr (<:iln:r P!Rl ~1Cf5 ~~· em~~ eft~) em Jffi1T ~. ~ ~ P!RI~Ict> 1x1· "$t H ~ \lll 
frRt&fUT ~ C1ct>4lct>1J{ftl ict>""l it> <mR <flnl ~ ~ ~ ~ ~r-mn it> ~ 3fT1l "ct>'t ~ 
"$t~l 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished 
valid EMD only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed 
scrutiny I evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the 
documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not 
fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered 
for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the 
scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 
intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. ~ tiRI~Ict>H "ct>'t ~~em Plti41~"1 ~if 4~ClRfC1 fcpqr ~I ~cpi ~ tR, ~ 
WafT \JJ11T ~ 4~ClRfC1 ~~I ~~it> 1fTOR mi we it>~ if, ~ I cpn:f ~ 
~ mft<r if> ~ ~. ~ tR wn{ rrt J.t I ct>Rl C1 "ffi1ffi mT 2% ~ tR Jffi1T frl t!Q I ~""I ~ ~ "$t 
urAt~J 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On 
completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption 
for payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost 
put to tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 



Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 
permission of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I 
Engineer-SF I Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the 
contractors I supervisors personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside 
the campus due to security reason. However this will be reviewed periodically as per the 
security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to site will be 
permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. tfRCr $ ~ 'P't Jflx ~ f.1fcro ~ Cb~~qleJ I ~ ~ m fctmt 3Pl f1fclcn Q?) ~ 
~ w mv:r ~ ~ JiR ~ qmur ~ ~ ~ m ID1<f ~ift f1fclcn'* cm ~ ~ cpr ~ 
~ 1 ~ ~Fcn~1Q -un~~Q?)~~CfRC'ftmmcm{:mt~ f."lf<l~l¢1~ ~~we 
eft~ I J1-«ftCI?H ~eft~l 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without 
assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any 
condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily 
rejected. 

12. tfRCr $ ~ Cf"t Jflx ~ f.1fcro =«ftCI?I~ Cl?~~q I ell ~ <m<f 3f$r ~ ~ ~ ~ <m<:f atf ~ 
q ~qcfrJ 1 m <m<:f 'P't ~ ~ ~ cpr 'l.jt ~ ~ ~ o~ ~~~I¢ 1~ ~ ~u ~ Cl?l{ 'l.jt crrcrr ~ 
~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope I or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 
any claim what so ever on this account. 

13. tfRCr $ ~ 'P't ~ ~ f.1fcro ~CI?I~ Cb~~qleJI ~ ~ "¢) ~ ~ ~ m ~ ~ 'lfTTr 
"¢) ~ m Cf?T ~ ~~ Cf~ ~~~ICI?I~ "¢) ~TTQ~ 1R~ ~ ~ i!TJTI 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quoted. 

14. f.1fcro $ ~u ~~arm ~ar ~ ~ ~ 'l.jt 'Q'af-1fGR m- ~ ~ ~ JiR 6ct~1~ ~ 'Q'af
~~'P't Cbl~IS<I Cf"t~~~~cp't~f.ifcro Ji~¢1~ ~eftumMll 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. f.1fcro -«ft¢1~ Cl?~~qleJI ~WCPR~~-~1R~Cf"t G11~ql<.41 ~$ ~marq) 
Q?)m~~cpr~~~~ 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 

16. PI~ ~1¢1~ Q?) Rt'lfTTr $~$\NT ~'lfTTr ~ ~ "GP1T ~ 'P't ~~eft umMt ~ ~ ~ 
JfR ~ Cl?l£1f;qtH tQ f\Jlci4~1~ Cl?ltl~C1 cx:rfcffi \ruCPT I ~ ~ "1\?ldlctl ~S<d~l~ ~I \3il \R 
~Fcffil:!l. Cf?T ""11l1 'l.jt ~ ~ ~ un ~ mZi ~ 'l.jt armrr ~ q)111 ~ ~ ~ m urr ~ ~ 
~ ~ JiR -un ~ar fct'lfTTr ~ ¢1lh(j ~l\i14ffi(i ~ cpr "1'?1d1¢'1 ~S<d~~~ ~~ 54?~~~~~ 
~ Cf?T \3cti l:1"1 ~ 1R ~ ~ \jfliJ 'P't ~~~~eft~ (f~ ~ f.1rn-m ~ 1 
The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near 
relative is working. He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any 
Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor 
would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 



17. Pif4GI, ~Wr 1 ij; ~~mfa!rqft ~fcrfil~qH:f-~-~ 120 ~CJq;~ 
6Mt1 ~ ~ Plf4GIC61'< ~ ~ ~ ~ .3ftRT ~ crrcm mrr ~liT Plf4GI ctft "5ffifl ~ 
~u;n ~ "W0" q~ qcf.:1 <P«<l ~ urr fcf1-fllT, ~H C61~ q;) 't<flq; ~~ ~ ~ m tH q; ~>< ftRT ~ 
~ "QT \3"4TQ' ~ ~ 'Q'&flmf ~ ftRT Gl"tTRT \illiT ~ ij; 50 % ~ QRf~ld) 'C6T ~ 
wrR q;y ~ -rn<rr t I ~. PI f4GI<6 I'< q;) q;Ttf qft ~'1f.mGI -q 1-fTlT ~ qft ~ ~ <ft 
~I 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt 
of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money 
Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the 
re-tendering process of the work. 

1a. f.1FcRJ 1R f~uf~:r~ tR, m Plfcl ~let> 1ii ~ m~ "QCP -m f~<:rnm~ 1 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. RRI~ICf>l~ IDXT~CRil~'l-ft"CfR". ~. \3lllf%4i. mrrCfR". w:r~ J.fTf?; ~~ ~~ 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service 
Tax, labour cess etc. 

20. Clct>o:ft¢'1 ~~m~ 41\lfttN"lel q- ~;e\Jft~;e~ l'lAIOI4li"Qftmarrt~ct>'T\Jll";ft~l 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

~/ 
\3"4" "Q"UR I \4"1 ~ +i Jl - 'ti f<l G I~ 

Deputy Head I CMD - Contracts 



act>4lcfil-<Hfill~ct> ~ ~ m~ PilJfaffila <H~ua\111· ~ ~ ctft Tit ma ~ ctft SifN. ~ ~ m "tR PI Rlijl(f) 1 ~,. em a~~ cpa ~ SiiTQ'lTT 
SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH 

TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERER$ ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED 

1. ~ JiR ~ ~ Cf>R ~ ~ mfuc:mtt IDXT \lfRT ~ ~ tPT<f ~ I 
Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~'l-fCf ~Cf>R ~ ~ mfuc:mtt IDXT \lfRT ~ ~ ~ !>'ll11DI4?l I 
Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. "4'ffffi l1Hd\5 ~ ~ ~ ~ (ftiT ~ 4~l11 01 Q5T tPT<f m em ~'&11~\lll w:rrur I 
Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as 
per the eligibility criteria. 

4. ~ "4lftm IDXT \lfRT m ~ wnfi:d Ul11DI4?l ~d1Q'8 C~Rf ~ Cf5TCT Tf<TI ~) UAIDI4:::t1. "B wWfu ~ 
~ 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS {Tax Deducted 
at Source) certificates. 

5. ~trfclwr 3¢~H1·~ <11~~·'8 qftma I 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. 

6. ~ Cf?.IT ~~ 4\Jllct>'(OI tfmT qft ma ("ffill ~)I 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~ qft ~ ~ ~ ~-1 ~ ~ ~~ f.if<ro ~ ~ Jfct1Rg(i ~ WJTf(d ~ ~ 
cfRR~m~~qft~ ufdcil~(il ~~§Q"~x%~q5twfi (liN~. {53)1 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. ~~z;,~~/PAN/TANdetails. 

9. GftfAT UlliT m I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~ ~ $qf.1 qft ~tR@ I Company Profile with details. 

11. GfiQ'8el 4\Jllct>'(OI UJ41014?l /GST registration certificate. 

12. ,3Jfd~CR1 ~~~mill I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

+i(lcqq:af;ftc /IMPORTANT NOTE:· 

~ Cf>T ~ Q" ~I ~'C.f QAQ'8QA~ I'IJ11Uiq?l, f.if<t?J ~ cp't f.1qq ~ ~ "ffl11l (f)) <:IT~~. \jll "l'l"'tfR, 
f.1l:lfur "Q<t ~afUT 11~- ~. ~ ~~ ~af ~.~.~"!ft.'*·· fd'6cFiC1~~A- 695022, m i)5" 
Cf'll:lfal:l i'f W'Cfl ~~Iff m- tlRc &RT ~ ~ I ~ f.if<t?J ~ 'CP't f.1qq ~ ~ "ffl11l (f)) Iff~~ 
~'tf ~ Cf>T QTi "l'lfcr ID1<f ~ 'CP't IJlTCfi t ciT f.if<t?J (f)) -wWt cfR lR ~ fcl;1n ~I Original document 
of EMD I valid MSME certificate shall be submitted preferably BY HAND or sent through SPEED 
POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, 
Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram- 695022, Kerala on 
or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD is not received 
on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer will be summarily 
rejected. 




